UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Utah County
2018
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000732

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

38,763,343,472 1,943,028,262

2018 DATE: March 31,2019
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

2,385,025,313 31,654,998.83
1,985,392.94
164,400.50
(70,810.43)

2,078,983.01

29.576.015.82

COLLECTION RATE
93.43%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
2,347,854.96
645,001.07

119,680.98

(35,194.72)

3,077,342.29

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
1,709,480.50 927,031.60 2,636,512.10

2,245,468.72

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 33,044,401.49

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



