UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Utah County		_	TAX YEAR	2018	DATE:	March 31, 2019
	2018	2017	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000732	0.000779					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		38,763,343,472	1,943,028,262	2,385,025,313		31,654,998.83	
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:						1,985,392.94 164,400.50 (70,810.43)	2,078,983.01
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLEC	TION						29,576,015.82
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION	RAT				93.43%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTION REALLOCATION OF PERSONA TOTAL OTHER COLLECTION	NS: L PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 2,347,854.96 645,001.07 119,680.98 (35,194.72)	3,077,342.29
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS					TAYEO	DEN A INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECT	rion;				TAXES 1,709,480.50	PEN & INTEREST 927,031.60	2,636,512.10
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA	A PROJECTS						2,245,468.72
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							33,044,401.49

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER